Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/27/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andy Thompson		12/03/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anti Monkey Butt Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 92005	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78709	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2943523	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: tadenys@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18161.85817 (5252-118 US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Denys

Signature: /todd a denys/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0064

2943523

CH \$40.00

900149290

Date:	12/07/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0065

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Andy Thompson, a citizen of the United States, having a business address of P.O. Box 92005, Austin, Texas 78709, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the registered owner of the Trademark and Trademark Registration set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Anti Monkey Butt Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with a business address of P.O. Box 92005, Austin, Texas 78709, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, acquired from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and Trademark Registration on August 27, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and Trademark Registration and the good will of the business associated therewith, effective nunc pro tunc August 27, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand on this th day of December, 2009.

Andy Thompson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0066

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

ANTI MONKEY BUTT DESIGN

Trademark Registration Number

2,943,523

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 12/07/2009